• Effective yields on liquid assets increased to 298 bps (up 63 bps qoq)

• Cost of deposits at 14 bps; Time and Notice deposit pass through remains
low at 12%1

• Cost of wholesale funding flat qoq

Performing loans

Liquid assets

Cost of deposits

Cost of wholesale funding

(bps)

22

14

3

145

1H2022 1H2023

358

+146%
yoy

Outlook

• NII >€650 mn for 2023, based on conservative assumptions (slide 15)

Net Interest Income Assumptions and Sensitivities

NII sensitivity to parallel shift in interest rates (annualised) • An instantaneous and sustained parallel movement in EUR and USD interest rates

• Static balance sheet in size and composition

• Assets and liabilities whose pricing is mechanically linked to market / central bank rates
assumed to reprice accordingly

• 50% pass through assumption for term deposits (Fixed and Notice)

• This sensitivity is not a forecast of interest rate expectations, and the Bank’s pricing
decisions in the event of an interest rate change may differ from the assumptions
underlying this sensitivity. Accordingly, in the event of an interest rate change the actual
impact on Group NII may differ from that presented in this analysis

Key simplifying assumptions for sensitivity analysis

Y1 +60bps -60bps

EUR €66 mn -€73 mn

USD2 €1 mn -€1 mn

Total €67 mn -€74 mn

1) As communicated in June 2023
2) 75 bps parallel shift in USD interest rates
3) Calculated as a percentage of the cost of Time and Notice deposits over average 6m Euribor rate of the period 15

NII assumptions
FY2023

assumptions1 2Q2023 1Q2023

Average ECB depo rate 3.0% 3.2% 2.3%

Time deposit pass
through

up to c.50%
by June 2024

12% 10%

Deposit mix
(Time & Notice deposits)

up to c.45% in
by June 2024

31% 30%

• 1 percentage point increase in time deposit pass-through reduces NII by c.€2 mn3 p.a.

• ECB decision to set remuneration of minimum reserves to 0%; impact of foregone NII of
c.€7 mn at an annual depo rate of 3.75%

• Cost of wholesale funding expected to rise following the issuance of €350 mn Senior
Preferred Notes in July 2023 at a coupon rate of 7.375% (c.€26 mn p.a.)

Highly Liquid Balance Sheet

0.43

Total assets

Other assets

REMU properties

Net loans

Securities

Due from banks

Cash, balances
with Central Banks

25.71

1.80

1.01

10.01

3.33

9.13

0.60

0.45

Total liabilities & equity